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INF.2 - PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

(As of 31 August 2012) 
 

N
o 

IPA Project 
beneficiary  

Title, Name & Position Contact address 

1 Albania Petrit Zorba (Prof.) 
 
Head of the Department of Climate 
and Enviroment, 
IGJEUM 

IGJEUM  
Rruga Don Bosko 
Nr 60 
TIRANA 
Albania  
MOB: +355 682151684 
PHONE: +355 4   22509540 
FAX:      +355 4    22509540 
aspetalb@yahoo.com 

2 Albania Maksimilijan Dhima (Mr.) 
 
Director of Planning and 
Coordination of Civil 
Emergencies, 
General Directorate of Civil 
Emergencies 

Ministry of Interior 
Adress: “Sheshi Skenderbej”,Nr.3, 
Tiranë-Albania 
 
Tel: 0035542254371 
Mob: 00355694131960 
00355672059910 
 
Maksimilian.Dhima@moi.gov.al  
dhimamaksimiljan@yahoo.com  

3 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Almir Bijedic (Mr.) 
Director 
 

Federal Hydrometeorological Institute 
 
Bardaksije 12 
71000 Sarajevo 
Phone: +387 33 276 700 
Fax: +387 33 276 701 
meteobih@bih.net.ba  

4 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Igor Kovacic (Mr) 
Advisor for International Relations 
 

Republic Hydrometeoroogical Institute  
Republic of Srpska 
 
Put Banjaluckog odreda bb 
78000 Banja Luka 
Phone: +387 51 461 681 
Tel./Fax:+387 51 433 521 

i.kovacic@rhmzrs.com  
 

5 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Muhamed Muminovic (Mr) 
Advisor for International Relations 

Federal Hydrometeorological Institute 
 
Bardakcije 12 
71000 Sarajevo 
Phone: +387 33 276 700 

mailto:aspetalb@yahoo.com
mailto:Maksimilian.Dhima@moi.gov.al
mailto:dhimamaksimiljan@yahoo.com
mailto:meteobih@bih.net.ba
mailto:i.kovacic@rhmzrs.com


Fax: +387 33 276 701 
meteobih@bih.net.ba  
 

6 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Samir Agic (Mr) 
 
Assistant Minister, Head of 
Protection and Rescue Sector 

Trg Bosne i Hercegovine 1 - Sarajevo – 
71000 
 
Phone: +387 33492737 or +387 611 03 
101 
Fax: +387 33492795 
 
samir.agic@msb.gov.ba  
 

7 Croatia Mr Hrvoje Dokoza 
Deputy Minister 

Ministry for Protection of Environment 
and Nature 
Tel:  +385 1 3717 272 
Fax: + 385 1 3717 122 
E/mail: hrvoje.dokoza@mzoip.hr 
 

8 Croatia Ivan Cacic (M.Sc.) 
Director, PR of Croatia with the 
WMO and President RA VI 
 

Meteorological and Hydrological Service 
Gric 3, HR-10000 Zagreb 
Phone: +385 1 45 65 693 
Fax: +385 1 48 51 901 
cacic@cirus.dhz.hr  
 

9 Croatia Kreso Pandzic (Dr.) 
Assistant Director 
 

Meteorological and Hydrological Service 
Gric 3, HR-10000 Zagreb 
 
Phone:+ 385 1 45 65 684 
Fax: +385 1 48 51 901  
pandzic@cirus.dhz.hr  
 

10 Croatia Vlasta Tutis (Dr) 
Assistant Director 

Meteorological and Hydrological Service 
Gric 3, HR-10000 Zagreb 
 
Phone:+ 385 1 45 65 768 
Fax: +385 1 48 51 901  
tutis@cirus.dhz.hr 
 

11 Croatia Branka Ivancan Picek (Dr) 
Assistant Director 

Meteorological and Hydrological Service 
Gric 3, HR-10000 Zagreb 
 
Phone:+ 385 1 45 65 678 
Fax: +385 1 48 51 901  
picek@cirus.dhz.hr 
 

12 Croatia Borivoj Terek (Mr) 
Head of Division 

Meteorological and Hydrological Service 
Gric 3, HR-10000 Zagreb 
 
Phone:+ 385 1 48 82 663 
Fax: +385 1 48 51 520 
terek@cirus.dhz.hr 
 

mailto:meteobih@bih.net.ba
mailto:samir.agic@msb.gov.ba
mailto:hrvoje.dokoza@mzoip.hr
mailto:cacic@cirus.dhz.hr
mailto:pandzic@cirus.dhz.hr
mailto:pandzic@cirus.dhz.hr
mailto:pandzic@cirus.dhz.hr
mailto:pandzic@cirus.dhz.hr


13 Croatia Damir Cemerin (Mr) 
 
Head of Operational Service, 
Sector  

Natl Protection and Rescue Directorate 
Affiliated to Ministry of Interior 
Nehajska 5 - Zagreb – 10000 
 
Phone: +385 1 3855 935  
damir.cemerin@duzs.hr 

14 Montenegro Luka Mitrovic (Mr.) 
Director 
 

Institute of Hydrometeorology and 
Seismology 
 
IV Proleterske 19 
81000 Podgorica 
Phone: +382 20 655 183 
Fax: +382 20 655 197 
luka.mitrovic@meteo.co.me  

15 Montenegro Ivana Pavicevic (Ms.) 
Adviser for International Relations 
 

Institute of Hydrometeorology and 
Seismology 
 
IV Proleterske 19 
81000 Podgorica 
Phone: +382 20 655 548 
Fax: +382 20 655 197 
ivana.pavicevic@meteo.co.me  

16 Serbia Danica Spasova (Ms.) 
Deputy Director 
 

Republic Hydrometeorological Service 
 
Kneza Viseslava 66 
11030 Belgrade 
Phone: +381 11 3050 923 
Fax: + 381 11 3050 847 
danica.spasova@hidmet.gov.rs  

17 Serbia Diana Mijuskovic 
(Ms.)  
Head of the Department of 
International Relations 

Republic Hydrometeorological Service 
 
Kneza Viseslava 66 
11030 Belgrade 
Phone: +381 11 3050 923 
Fax: + 381 11 3050 847 

18 Serbia  Vladimir Dimitrijevic 
(Mr.)  
 
Head of the Department for 
Infrastruture Systems 

Republic Hydrometeorological Service 
 
Kneza Viseslava 66 
11030 Belgrade 
Phone: +381 11 3050 923 
Fax: + 381 11 3050 847 

19 Serbia Radmila RANDJELOVIC (Ms) 
 
International Cooperation 
Coordinator in the Bureau of the 
Head of Sector for Emergency 
Management 

Ministry of Internal Affairs, Sector for 
Emergency Menagement  
 
31, Omladinskih brigada 
Belgrade 11000 
Phone/Fax: +38111 2282 911 
radmila.randjelovic@mup.gov.rs  

20 Kosovo  
(under UNSCR 

1244/99) 

Sylë Tahirsylaj (Prof. Dr. sci.)  
Director 
 

Hydrometeorological Institute  
St. Bill Clinton 84 
Pristina 
Tel: +381 38 540842 
Fax: +381 38 540842 
Mob: +377 44 140761 
stahirsylaj@yahoo.com 

mailto:damir.cemerin@duzs.hr
mailto:luka.mitrovic@meteo.co.me
mailto:ivana.pavicevic@meteo.co.me
mailto:danica.spasova@hidmet.gov.rs
mailto:radmila.randjelovic@mup.gov.rs
mailto:stahirsylaj@yahoo.com


 
21 Turkey Mustafa YILDIRIM (Dr.)   

Deputy Director General 
 

State Meteorological Service 
 
Kütükçü Alibey Street No.6 
Kalaba – Ankara 
Phone: +90-312-302 20 31 
myildirim@mgm.gov.tr    

22 Turkey Abdullah CEYLAN (Dr.) 
Acting Director 

Meteorological Disasters Division 
State Meteorological Service 
Phone: +90 312 302 25 05 
Fax: +90 – 312  - 361 20 40 
aceylan@mgm.gov.tr 

23 
24 
25 

Turkey Mrs. Nese Yener 
Mr. Sinan Demir 
Mr. Zafer Yazici 
Planning and Mitigation 
Department 

Prime Ministry, Disaster and Emergency 
Management Presidency 
 
Afet ve Acil Durum Yönetimi Başkanlığı   
 
Phone: +90 312 2202600 
 +90 312 2202602 
 +90 312 2202603 
Fax: +90 312 2202612  
 
akif.danaci@afad.gov.tr 

26 The Former 
Yugoslav Republic 

of Macedonia 

Vlado Spiridonov 
(Dr) 
International and State Advisor 
(To represent the Direcor, Mr Vancho 
Dimitriev) 

Hydrometeorological Service 
ul. Skupi 28, P.O.Box 218,  
Skopje 1000 
 
Phone: +389 2   309 7  105 
Fax: + 389 2   309 7  118 
Mob: +389 75 367 680 

27 The Former 
Yugoslav Republic 

of Macedonia 

Zoran Dimitrovski (Mr) 
State Counselor 
National Project Focal Point 
(WMO Component) 

Hydrometeorological Service 
ul. Skupi 28, P.O.Box 218,  
Skopje 1000 
 
Phone: +389 2   309 7   105/ 103 
Fax: + 389 2   309 7   118 
zdimitrovski@meteo.gov.mk  

28 The Former 
Yugoslav Republic 

of Macedonia 

Pande LAZAREVSKI (Dr.) 
 
National Platform Coordinator and 
HFA Focal Point 

National Platform for DRR 
Boulevard Llinden bb 1000 Skopje, 
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 
 
Phone: +389 2 3118 022 
Mobile: +389 70 410 720; +389 71 399 
002 
 
pande.lazarevski2@gmail.com , 
pande.lazarevski@gs.gov.mk 
 

 
 Partner 

Organization  
Name & Position Contact address 

29 EUMETNET  Sergio Pasquini 
Programme and Projects 
Coordination 
 
 

EUMETNET Secretariat 
 

c/o Royal Meteorological Institute of 
Belgium 

Ringlaan 3 Avenue Circulaire 

mailto:myildirim@mgm.gov.tr
mailto:aceylan@mgm.gov.tr
mailto:akif.danaci@afad.gov.tr
mailto:zdimitrovski@meteo.gov.mk
mailto:pande.lazarevski2@gmail.com
mailto:pande.lazarevski@gs.gov.mk


1080 Brussels, Belgium 
 

Phone: +32 2 373 05 18 
Fax : +32 2 890 98 58 

Mobile : +32 (0) 473 507048 
sergio.pasquini@eumetnet.eu 

30 European Centre for 
Medium-Range 

Weather Forecasts 
(ECMWF) 

 

Manfred Kloeppel 
Scientific and Technical 
Assistant to the Director-General 
 
 
 

Shinfield Park 
READING RG2 9AX, UK 

 
Tel:    +44-118-949 9101 
Fax:    +44-118-986 9450 

e-mail    M.Kloeppel@ecmwf.int  
31 Finnish 

Meteorological 
Institute  

(FMI)  

Harri Pietarila (Mr) 
Head of Consulting Services Unit 
 

Erik Palménin aukio 1 
P.O. Box 503 

Tel. +358 29 539 5432 
Fax: +358 9   192 9 2 203 

harri.pietarila@fmi.fi 
32 National 

Meteorological 
Administration of 

Romania 

Sorin Burcea (Dr) 
Head of Nowcasting Laboratory 

Sos. Bucuresti-Ploiesti, 97, sector 1,  
013686, Bucharest, Romania  

Fax : +21 316 31 43 
 

33 WMO Drought 
Management Centre 

for SEE 
(DMC/SEE) 

Gregor Gregoric (Mr) 
Coordinator 

Environmental Agency of the Republic of 
Slovenia 

 
Vojkova 1b  

1000 Ljubljana 
Phone: +386 1 478 4065 
Gregor.Gregoric@gov.si  

34 WMO Regional 
Instrument Centre 

(RIC) 

Drago Groselj (Mr) 
Coordinator 

Environmental Agency of the Republic of 
Slovenia 

Vojkova 1b  
1000 Ljubljana 

tel: +386 1 478 4100 
fax: +386 1 478 4050 

email: drago.groselj@gov.si  
 

35 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Environmental 
Agency of the 
Republic of Slovenia 

Silvo Zlebir 
(Dr)  
Director General (to be confirmed)

  
Vojkova 1b  

1000 Ljubljana 
tel: +386 1 478 4100 
fax: +386 1 478 4050 

email: Klemen.Bergantj@gov.si 
 

36 South East 
European Virtual 
Climate Change 

Center – SEEVCCC 
WMO RA VI-RCC 
Network Member 

Milan Dacic (Mr) 
RHMSS – host of the SEEVCCC 
(Serbia) 

Bulevar oslobodjenja 8, 
Kneza Višeslava 66 

11000 Belgrade 
 

Phone: +381 11 3050923 
email: office@hidmet.gov.rs 

37 
 
 

38 

International Sava 
River Basin 
Commission 

(ISRBC) 

Dejan Komatina (Dr.) 
Secretary 
 
Samo Groselj (Mr) 
Deputy Secretary 

Kneza Branimira 29/II 
Shopping Mall "Branimir" 

10000 Zagreb 
 

Phone: + 385 1 488 69 61 
Fax: + 385 1 488 69 86 

E-mail: dkomatina@savacommission.org 
39 WMO Secretariat Dimitar Ivanov (Mr) Regional Office for Europe 

mailto:sergio.pasquini@eumetnet.eu
mailto:M.Kloeppel@ecmwf.int
mailto:harri.pietarila@fmi.fi
mailto:Gregor.Gregoric@gov.si
mailto:drago.groselj@gov.si
mailto:j@gov.si
mailto:office@hidmet.gov.rs
mailto:dkomatina@savacommission.org


Chief Avenue de la Paix, 7 bis 
Geneva 2, Switzerland 

 
40 WMO Secretariat Natalia Berghi (Mrs) 

Programme Officer 
Regional Office for Europe 
Avenue de la Paix, 7 bis 
Geneva 2, Switzerland 

41 WMO Secretariat Sari Lappi (Mrs) 
Project Coordinator in the sub-
region 

WMO/FMI Project Office in Skopje,  
FYROM 

42 WMO Secretariat  Maryam Golnaraghi (Dr) 
Chief 

Disaster Risk Reduction Programme 
Avenue de la Paix, 7 bis 
Geneva 2, Switzerland 

Phone : +41-22-730-8006 
email : mgolnaraghi@wmo.int 

43 UNDP Serbia William Infante (Mr) 
 
UN Resident Coordinator 

UNDP Serbia 
 
Phone: +381 11 2040412 
 
william.infante@undp.org 
 

44 UNDP Serbia Ivan Zveržhanovski, PhD 
 
SEE SAC Team Leader 
 

United Nations Development 
Programme 
 
Hadži Milentijeva 30, 11000 
Belgrade / SERBIA 
ivan.zverzhanovski@undp.org 
   
Office: +381 (11) 344 6353 | 
Mobile: +381 (63) 217 350  
Fax: +381 (11) 344 
 

45 UNDP Croatia Louisa Vinton (Ms.) 
 
UN Resident Coordinator and 
Resident Representative 

UNDP Croatia 
 
Phone: +385 1 2361666 
 
louisa.vinton@undp.org 
 

46 UNDP Boznia and 
Herzegovina 

Aida Hadzic Hurlem, 
Programme Associate Justice 
and security sector of UNDP BiH 

UNDP of Bosnia and Herzegovina, 
Marsala Tita 48, 71 000 Sarajevo 
+387 33 569 724 

49 UNDP Former 
Yugoslav Republic 

of Macedonia 

Anita Kodzoman (Ms) 
 
Programme officer 

UNDP Former Yugoslav Republic of 
Macedonia 
 
anita.kodzoman@undp.org 
 

50 UNDP Turkey Katalin Zaim (Mr) 
 
Programme Manager 

UNDP Turkey 
 
Phone: +905336049091 
 +90312454425 
katalin.zaim@undp.org 
 

51 DPPI SEE Ivana Ljubojevic (Ms) 
 
Head of DPPI SEE Secretariat 

Disaster Preparedness and Prevention 
Initiative for South Eastern Europe (DPPI 
SEE) 
 
Mis Irbina 14, 71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia 

mailto:william.infante@undp.org
http://cirus.dhz.hr/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=ivan.zverzhanovski%40undp.org
mailto:louisa.vinton@undp.org
mailto:anita.kodzoman@undp.org
mailto:katalin.zaim@undp.org


and Herzegovina 
 
Phone: +387 33212 340 
 
Fax: +387 33212 340 
 
Mobile: +387 63 892 484 
 
ivana.ljubojevic@dppi.info 
 

52 USAID Rosenthal Gravielle (Ms) 
 

USAID/Office of U.S. Foreign Disaster 
Assistance 
Europe, Middle East and Central Asia 
Regional Office 
 
Blackberry: +1 202 469 1898 
Local Budapest Cell: +36 30 445 0334 
 
Grosenthal@usaid.gov  
 

53 DEMA Sefik Muhic (Mr) Danish Emergency Management Agency 
 
Phone: +45 45 90 60 22 
 
sef@brs.dk  
 

54 European 
Commission DG 

Enlargement 

Daniela Topirceanu (Ms) 
 
Programme Manager 

DG Englargement 
 
Phone: +32 2 295 70 65  
 
Daniela.topirceanu@ec.europa.eu 
 

55 EU Delegation 
Croatia 

Robert Masa (Mr) 
 
Charge d’affaires a.i. Head of 
Operations Section 2 
 

Delegation-croatia@eeas.europa.eu  

56 Euromed PPRD 
South 

Cvetka Krajic Tomin (Ms.) 
 
 
 

Euromed PPRD South 
 
Phone: +386 74 95 66 24 
Mobile: +386 51 601 673 
cvetka.kt@siol.net  
cvetka.krajic@synergies.si 

57 Italian Civil 
Protection 

Marco Massabo 
 
Cima Foundation 
 
 
 

National Civil Protection Department, 
Italy- Government 
 
Phone: +390668202911 
Mobile: +393357091787 
 
Luigi.dangelo@protezionecivile.it 
 

58 The United Nations 
Office for Disaster 
Risk Reduction, 

UNISDR 

Paola Albrito 
Head, Europe Regional Officer 

Regional Office for Europe 
 
UN House, 14 Rue Montoyer 
1000, Brussels, Belgium  
 
Tel.: ++32 (0) 22 902 585  

mailto:ivana.ljubojevic@dppi.info
mailto:Grosenthal@usaid.gov
mailto:sef@brs.dk
mailto:Daniela.topirceanu@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Delegation-croatia@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:cvetka.kt@siol.net
mailto:cvetka.krajic@synergies.si
mailto:Luigi.dangelo@protezionecivile.it


E-mail: albrito@un.org 

59 The United Nations 
Office for Disaster 
Risk Reduction, 

UNISDR 

Demetrio Innocenti 
Programme Officer 
 

Regional Office for Europe 
 
UN House, 14 Rue Montoyer 
1000, Brussels, Belgium 
 
T: +32 (0) 22 902 587 
F: +32 (0) 22 904 950 
E: innocenti@un.org 

 


